Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road _ Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

December 17, 1997

Mr. Armando Lopez

LA Ciencia Quality Dry Cleaner, Inc.
201 Northwest 37 Avenue

Miami, Florida 33125

Re: Facility No.: 0250922
Dear Mr. Lopez:

‘The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on November 14, 1997.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

s ’ uJ A,,,J\-/&W/ QL/(/&/ \),A' Ly _/)

L.
ZQ/VDotty Diltz, Chief

Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw

cc: Mr. Ewart Anderson, Dade County

“Protect, Conserve. and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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Lawton Chiles -
Governor

Department of
Enwronmental Protectlon‘;,.,,,. -

Twm Towers Ofﬁce Building
2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wethereli
Tallahassee Flonda 32399-2400 . .- . o . Secretary

) December 17 1997,

Mr. Armando Lopez

LA Ciencia Quality Dry Cleaner, Inc.
201 Northwest 37 Avenue

Miami, Florida 33125

Re: Facility No.: 0250922

Dear Mr.

Lopez:

‘The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on November 14, 1997.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
géneral permit. v.This.annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 ‘and ‘March 1 of each yvear the
facildty is in operation and is subject to the requirements of

the Title V general permit.

Gl

If you have or expect to have, any changes in your mailing

address,

location address, respons1ble offic1al or phone number,

please notify the Department at the following address

Title V General Permits Office
Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510

Department of Environmental Protection
2600 Blair Stone Road
Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program

compliance inspector in your area.

DD/jw

cc: - Mr.

Sincerely,

Ty [ 1tz, Ct £
IR G ggEEZchl)Et?«.ircl\iéiitori%E C E ! V E D

" and Mobile Sources-
DEC 9 5 1997

.Bureau of Air Monitoring

Lo . . C -y

vaart;Anderson, bade'dounty"' T
' E S : & Mobile Sources

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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Facility Name and Location Air Quah‘ty

BEST‘AVA|LABLECOE§‘ RE(@EHWE@

Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification NOV 0 4 1997

Management Divisiq

t. - Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

(A Coensews Eoatty Dy Clevsver Lz

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

T Saere

R Ly

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

FLID 277774

Facility Location: KOs ) FT7ale
Street Address: . o
City: ///, Sy , L€ Comy: Bgbe Zip Code: 3 By vV

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

4,41974—-42:0 Lopez

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm:

Street Address: o280/ AV Z 7 CE ol '

City: MM// A< . County: Dode. ... Zip Code: BB

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone: ( ja/')' é %)' AID0 / Fax: ( ) L
= OO
° é/ Y/

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address: - '
City: County: : . Zip Code:

11. Facility-Contact Telephone Number: e .
- Telephone: . "(-- ) - cFa () -




L=
<
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Facility Information

I.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. [ndicéte the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device . Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed °~ | ID |Purchased [Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 [2-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit 4 . . 2
(1) w/ ref. condenser l L'/// J"qu q'lx'gu /
(2) w/ carbon adsorber 3"‘:-':7— ’ -
(3) w/ no controls ! |
‘ \Washcr Unit
! (4) w/ ref. condenser | ! !
‘ (5) w/ carbon adsorber !
! (6) w/ no controls [/ | |

|Drycr Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser
(8) w/ carbon adsorber
(9) w/ no controls
[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser- |+ - - F oo
(11) w/carbon adsorber
(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | ]

(c) No control devices are required to be installed | )< ].

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

[ /PO ] gallons V -

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | ] months ' ;
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | ] New store: | ] Did not keep records: | ]

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Paxt I1?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.) =~ - . : o v \

Existing small area source | \/| , New small areasource . [ ] =~ - - /

Existing large area'source [ . -] New largeareasource [ . ] + - .. S

. Page’14 of 16
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No =

4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part [l of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ i Refrigerated condenser | |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt L. ¥
No suchunitson-site_.. _..._......—. ... ...... [ MVM] .

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring
(e) Instrument calibration

(D Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

RAL L LR

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) : Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)

Please indicate with an "X” the appropriate selection:

[ | I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ | No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

X

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, | agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any. changes ta the information contajned in this notification.

-' ;%ZKZ///% % | 4 [0- B F7
fure— /

Signa Date

+ DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) ' - Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Biair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

January 5, 1998

Mr. Armando Lopez

LA Ciencia Quality Dry Cleaner, Inc. #6AS07AA
201 Northwest 37 Avenue

Miami, Florida 33125

Dear Mr. Lopez:

The Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources recently
received your Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Notification Form
and check (#2927) in the amount of $50.00.

We appreciate your submittal. However, your check is being
returned to you since it is not due at this time. Fees are due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 in the year following
each year for which the facility is in operation and subject to
the requirements of the general permit. The Department will
send you an invoice in time for the next payment cycle.

If you have any gquestions, please call wme at 904/488-6140.

Sincerely,

/g/;ér(' \.; ;—;‘_ 2,(. 4{,W

Sandra Rowman
Environmental Manager
Mobile Source Control Section
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

/SB
I , Ei
LA CIENCIA QUALITY DRY CLEAN INC. EJ
201 N.W. 37TH AVENUE N {EI
;_: MIAMI, FL 33125 /9\ g"_p- 19 77 N 63--945/660 %
: *B%JEE o (3///%//72///?0/ é’/owﬁaﬂ /976/1/4/ /7/70@’%0 7 4 $ 5@ ﬂd @
! R Y T » i
( e i o e OB =

continental

national bank of miami
main office

~ -miami, florida 33135

R I e TTC ey 3
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT

TYPE OF INSPECTION:

ANNUAL

COMPLIANCE INSPECTyHECKLlST

COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a

RE-INSPECTION a

AIRs #: 250912

FACILITY NAME:

DATE: d/ff&iX mimein: /350 mimeout: /420
[a LINGR GuaLiTy DRY CLERNER |, IM. o

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : ARMANDD LOPE Z

i
FACILITY LocaTiON: O/ MW 37 AVE. (\(\
mipm!_, 33125 o & £,

PHONE: 5%oﬁ ﬂS&kA

CONTACT NAME: /110 HERNANDEZ

%,. 4. <, A
PHONE: 5&5?%1% Vs 7 o

G, %

(@)
e
| PART I: NOTIFICATION |
(check appropriate box) -
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup : a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit .]

——

p—

PART 1I: CLASSIFICATION

(check appropriate box)

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x £ 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification

facility was [ZUL . gallons.

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:

3. Existing large area source a

Q facility qualified for a general permit as number
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

O No notification form
0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum

’ @/
1. Exjsting small area source 2. New small area source (1]

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, X < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

4. New largc area source O
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
{constructed on or after 12/9/91)

ay ON E‘ém not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:

above

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

P ——

1 of 5 0\‘[)
0\\‘;@“‘5 '

Revised 9/

97

X



wPART 1l: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:- i
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
Examining the containers for leakage?

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/untoading?

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

Oy, ON I{N/A

o on |
CD‘{DN ON/A
Oy ON EK/A

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part 11-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

(complete A below).

prior fo September 22, 1993 :

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?

)

Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

(V8]

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F?

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or 2 carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must lrave been installed

Qy ON #

ay OnN OnN/A
Oy ON OnA
ay anN

ay ON ON/A

Oy ON r

20of5

Revised 9/15/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area sourcc-a_lso:
. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Ay AN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? Oy ON Oan/a
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Oy ON an/a
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? : ay ON Oan/A
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay aN On/a
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay aN OaN/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ay ON ON/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay aN OwNa J

[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |

Has the responsible official:

(check appropriate boxes) '
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? JY ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? ay @<
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay g\f JN/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days \Jg
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Ay ON-E&N/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay ON MN/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Qy ON E{N/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? m N
7. Maintained deviation reports? ‘ Qy an B</A
Problem corrected? ay 0N JN/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? . Qv 4N Uﬁ//\

3o0f5 Revised 9/15/97



HPART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?

a.

b.

I. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection an

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings, ({

couplings, and valves Y OGN ON/A Muck cookers
Door gaskets and seating Ql/\/ OnN ON/A Stills
Filter gaskets and seating [24 aN On/A Exhaust dampers
Pumps Q§ ON ON/A Diverter valves
Solvent tanks and containers []4 ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings
Water separators EJY aN ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (F1D/PID/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak détector

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)?

Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?

. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use?

. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

'E\%ON ON/A |

-Qy ON

AN
Yy Oon/
av @(

E<( anN an/a
JY aN ON/A

Z{Y anN an/a

[24 ON ON/A

E\QGD'G@\

/A

ovon |
ay ON
ay ON
ay ON

M. EVRIQUE FLORES Y498

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection

_szﬁwwmjézm) 7[99

]nspector s Signature -

4 of 5

Approxim?{e Date of Next Inspection

Revised 9/15/97



[BDD!TIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

]

/WS PECT 10N /Amqougm% CUENDAR. GIVEN TO THE RESPONSIBLE
orfFICirt .

R

Sof5



| _ TP UL L BN KA LML : ‘ ‘
e e e W INSJTION SUMMARY REPORT FEST EUSLABLE CORY

TYPE OF INSPECTION: 3 ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY ]

RE-INSPECTION ]

fME e 190 _tweour /U200 - awrson: 2509272
TYPEOF FACILITY:  fERE DAY UU'/".WE'/(' _
caciuiTy Name: L CienCil pual)iy dnY CLEANER  (n( DATE:l'_ 14 -9

FACILITY LoCATION 201 My 37 Alé
_ maml  fe 32125
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:__AXMANDO ([PEZ

N7 AT
PHONENUMBER:%

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in.
compliance with DEP Rute 62-213.300, Florida Admunistrative Code (F.A.C)).
|

Bascd on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
MO hor mAami AN A4 ROCLING WghTHLY — 5TART Kecpink TRACK p/’ PER(

TOTAL JF PIRC (NS mED LN SUm ey )
\\ WD /v(,'/')“/;/q//y/7,4/~ 4 Bl Wregly START Keepint /o Lic FLOK Aﬂ(’z//N[‘NT//L//;
CLEAR tnSPECTION LG | - HLL J L ER LY INSPeCT NS |

‘COMMENTS:

EQUIPINENT I SITISFACTORY (ACAATIN G CONDITTONS. -
\ o DXCELLENT Aouse KEERING, 0F InACHE FED SRS ENT Iy Coyena L
]T’he Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the. mspector - YESd NOE]
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 5/ / q
. ' /" (Approximate)
(NSPECTION CONDUGTED BY: M ENRIQUE FLORES

) % (Please Print)
NSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE:  / Z( i Tlpyt)

- ) o 5
PHONE NUMBER: W5.372 6725

Pace _of . o - Revised 10/96




’ A_;y(g; 133"};; @L _ P\/‘i? Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

vACILITY NAME: LA C/WC/H RUALITY DRY CLEANER , M. | DATE:
FACILITY LOCATION: 201 W 37 AVE
miami . 33125

Annual Reporting Pernod: 577/ 47 19 TO Y // 7g 19

Based on cach term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEPQ/
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. L YES NO

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting penod stated above:

MNb HoT mAINTRIN # ROLLING MoNTHLY ToTRL pf PCRC (ot SYRIED

Exact penod of noncompliance: from N 8/ q / to 3 /?S

~ ! 7
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: SZ’?// 5/ -ﬂ 9 i // j —_72r7), /76’/ (R Q/%é /e N\
Method used to demonstrate compliance: ' E C E I V E D

SEP 2 8 0
#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period-stated above:
- ST Bureau of Air Monitoring
A/D /{/0/ /7”/7’1077‘}//\/ Vi LE’”K //Vﬁﬂ(:C//(ﬂ/\/ MG’ _& Mobile_Sources
Exact period of non<compliance: from g / 67 (6} X 78

577«’ / /
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: /7¢7( clSy 27 f j}//7 yr 48772 é - IZ é/:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based

upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gaIIons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: A]ﬁ/@?f/& A;ﬁfé %f/é&m% % Y

Name (Please Priry L Signature Date

//. i

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL 248955
RESOURCES MANAGEMENT (DERM)
AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DIVISION
« 33 S.W. SECOND AVENUE, SUITE 900
" MIAMI, FLORIDA 33130-1540



e IRt AR [ q At N 2 5 79?9
REST RYNILABLE COFY Bureg,,

Of 4;
& Mob;, § M°”it0rl
PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS eSOUrCES 2
TITLE VCQUENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL z/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY .|
RE-INSPECTION G

4 <D
AIRS IDQRBO 22 DATE: §//‘Zz//?7 TIME IN: Z;(}ﬂ_ TIME OUT: & Fm
[ FACILITY NAME: < a Cilencin Qe lde Dry C/{;Ma/;
N —J—
FACILITY LOCATION: Zo) N 2 Ave .
Miomi FL D212 S

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _ AR M A dO Zomkmom;: 542 - OS5 oo

CONTACT NAME:

PHONE:

[PaRT I NOTIFICATION | |
{check appropriate box) i
. New facility noufied DARM 30 days prior to startup ]

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a

[rarT 1: CLASSIFICATION |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:

O No notification form
(check appropriate box)

O Drop store/out of business/pctroleum

A
L. Existing small area source @/‘ 2. New small area source Q
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galiyc dry-to-dry onty, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yc
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr . =
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source Q 4
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2 100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x <1 800 zallyc
both types, 140 < x < [,800 galfyr both types, 140 < x < 1 800 gaisyr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

. New large arca source a

S. This is a correct facility classification Y N QOCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:

a facility qualificd for a gencral permit as number

a

above
facility exceeds above himiuts and is not chigible for a gencral permit

- The wial quantity of perchilococthylene {perc) purchased within the preceding 12 moaths by this dry cleaning
facility wag _40_ eallons.

R Ne)

)
oovtre TR
m (49 5 M.
u]Df 1ol S 61’/4??(‘&

Revised 907
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LA ”L_-f._’ NERAL CONTROL m:Qumx'M;,;\ ;4;“””" ]

Es the vesponsible official of the dry cleaning facality:
{check appropriate boxes)

L. Stormg perchlorocthylenc in tightly scaled and impervions containers? Oy ON ;‘.N/f’,

2. Eximmning the containers for leakage?

3. Closimg and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

4. Draning carridge filters in their housing or n scaled contaners for ot
least 24 hours prior 10 disposal? ay OnN

5. Maintaining solvent-1o-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber I)
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? El v On Onia

[FART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |
In Past 11-A:

IT classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

~
1f classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated

~ondenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must hirve been installed
prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be ecquipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

AL Has the responsible officinl of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? Oy OnN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venung svstem? Oy ON ON/A
5. EZguipped the condenser with a diverter valyve so mirflow will be directied away from the

condenser upon opening the door? Oy ON ONA
4. Mcasured and recorded the temperature of the outlct exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ay OnN
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust wemperature of the

condenser exceeded 437 F7 Oy OnN OnNa
6. Conducted all wmperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown pediod and after
L verifying that the coolant had been completely charped? Oy ON
—T

2ot5 Revised 9/15/97
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B. Hasx the respousible official of an existing Large or new Lurpe acca source also:
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser tocated
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Oy OGN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust icmperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet wecekly? Oy ON OnNA
Is the temperature differential equal o or greater than 20° F? QOy aN ONva
3. Mecasured and recorded the perc conceatration in the exhaust stream wecekly
at the end of the final drying cycle whife the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ' ay ON awa
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Oy ON ONA
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations 1s at least § duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at lcast 2 duct diameters upstream {rom any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other intet? Oy aN OwNa
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with indiidual
condenser coils? ay ON ONA
[l6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all imes? Oy ON OnN/A
[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS l
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintamed receipts for perc purchased? ZG'N
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? ayvy Q(
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following: - e
a. documentation of leaks repatred w/in 24 hrs? or; oy QON [A
b. documentation of pacts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 davs /
and parts instatled w/in 5 days of receipt? Oy OGN %f
- . . . /
4. Mamtained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading insirumcnts) Oy ON N/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on pere concentrations? Qv ! M
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? Y 0N
7. Maintained deviation reports? Ay anN (Z‘m
7
Problem Corrected? ay 4N (24\’
&inlnincd compliance plan, il applicable? Oy N /A
*-.——_;;T_—~~~ et o

Sofh Revinad Q715797
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l[mm VI LEAK DETECT ;()r\' ,\Nn m PATRS

L : EPA Pk : SO — ,___TH

1. Docs the usponml)lL official L,OH(IUL! RIS sz‘) {for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repa
mnspection? ’ ON
2. Has the facility maimtained » leak tog? : Oy TN
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings, 2/ z|/
couplings, and valves gy ON ON/A Muck cookers Oy ON &N/A
Door gaskets and seating @Y/DN ON/A Stills EY/DN ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating (%DN ON/A Exhaust dampers %N ON/A
Pumps Z{ON anN/A Diverter valves @\/' ON ONA
Solvent tanks and containers Y ON OwN/A Cartridge filter housings vy OnN ON/A

< “Water separators QY/DN On/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through saskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation {FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

Halogen leak detector

g\o O G\K\B\

I using dircct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: J

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? Oy OwN
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)? Oy ON
¢. Inspected for Jeaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Uy UN
d. Keptin a clean and secure aren when not in use? : Oy Own
N e. Verified for accuricy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Oy OwN
.

Lo Suuer 5722199

Inspector’s Ngmie (Plu e Pring) Date of Im(pcctmn

. ~ o | s/ 2e00 -

)ns;%clor’s Signatuse Approxumate Bate of Next bos ;n ction

Revised 9/15/97
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BEST AVAILABLE COPY TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL Z/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [ ]
— 32 3 1
TIMEIN. & Aw~ TIMEOUT. 2 “ “aw— ARSIDE: O2 SOOI >
TYPE OF FACILITY: > e. o BM Cleasecr

FACILITYNAME:. £ A (Ce cia S?ug&_h % Cp—ON—v DATE: ~5/?2/ 79

FACILITY LOCATION:. Z2 | e RIFT= L oe

SO
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:__ ARNAN & s Aﬁpc} PHONE NUMBER. 642 — o5
D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in

compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
ND *\\: {_kk& @% N u& *—O ‘-vx-a—-k «\;—-afuf\
?Oc QJ#\ZSM*"D -~ . ?
. ﬂ_ P e MW A
nNe \ea& Nes T N Ceak g
COMMENTS:.
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESD NO|
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 5'/ oo D
' pproumatc)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: ZEO - HA/I./T/

: (Plegse Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: 7%@0 ‘ @)’ PHONE NUMBER: S 72 CF22
Page z ofz . Revised 10/96
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Revised 10/10/96

JUL 27 1988 DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

. . ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM
Air Quality N
anagement DiviSiorn A - o
FACILITY NAME: Z» Cencio €2 o\, g\ C/‘&n,%@DATE: 22/9%
4
FACILITY LOCATION: ___ 2 O | N 3F Q < :
: s o O
HMaau: Ylocde, R™I2E B W O
i (“4 c\‘ 2 /A

S, O =

Annual Reporting Period: Maxy 199¢_ TO PHhY 7 D 1999
X TE

. 2o x
Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in conf%lig:gce with DEP@R%V
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. Dﬁs NO

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

N o Moathly,  Fe.c C,oﬂgmr\A Sy ']OR

| —\ o
Exact period of non-compliance: from HMleq / ?98 to 7. Aeq / ?7 7
6"‘& _ =
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: < C/e.ﬁl} b o= v 2 WJ AN
Method used to demonstrate compliance: F :I D) 5,? (&7 l b»o@d s

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated abO\‘.rc:

(\D Lo ot /Ddi\

Exact period of non-compliahce: from MAﬂ\ /é/’ ? |4 to /‘Z,_ﬂ\qr / 722
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: L é% é&# < pate-8 c;.a«cp
Method used to demonstrate compliance: F =P Cl\ Le/\ Su—s\/ .

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed aﬂer reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this nolification are lrue, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per

year for transfer or combination facilities. 4 /,_ .
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: //L/ﬁ’/ﬁ/k‘/ﬁ Lﬁ/fé A ;W/% /%7}2/ ﬂf (1 |

Name (Please Prim)/ Signature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the

discretion of the responsible official to use this form.
>
Page Z of Z .
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE VGENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION:

ANNUAL
RE-INSPECTION

(= St

a

COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY

Q

AIRS ID#: OASOG ) d-

FACILITY NAME:

DATE: 3/‘9/00

TIMEIN: OS5 TIMEOUT: __ /025
Ld\ (‘léf\c_ i OL;J .[47/ L r7 C/,@Me/ 7

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

FACILITY LOCATION: 20/ AL 3P Hre. 5 Les
/ , SR
/‘4/{: a f' L 7—7? :) =) i
f Z o -
o e . P
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : /Ly e Ab,/.)e_ 2 PHONE: 3635 - G 1 ~Osoo.»
v 0 = i~ N
£ o
CONTACT NAME: PHONE: S o= e
EXE
[PART I NOTIFICATION |
{check appropriate box)
. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a

HPART II: CLASSIFICATION

ol

A.

1. Existing small area source
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

3. Existing large arca source
both tvpes, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91)

a
a

facthty was Q,D_ﬂ callons,

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2100 gal/vr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

5. This is a correct facility classification *

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box)

a

(1 No notification form _
QO Drop store/out of bus'ness/petroleum

E/ 2. ixew small area source

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/vt
transfer only, x <200 galivr
both types, x < 140 gal/vr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

4. New large area source
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <£2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gai/vr

both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal-vr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

=4

If no, please check the appropriate classification:

ON

facility qualified for a general permit as number

OCan not determine

above

facility exceeds above limits and is not cligible for a general permit

a

a

Ihe total quantity of perchlorocthylene (pere) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

B“S\Z\h P Qjés/

s

] ol 5

Revyised 9703/97



" PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

—

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
Examining the containers for leakage?

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

L S

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds-according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

ay an
Oy anN
@Y aN

Qy an

Qv ON

@A
@A

—— -~ —— —

H PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

(compiete A below).

prior to September 22, 1993
(complete A and B below).

(check appropriate boxes)
1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45° F?

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B bélow). Carbon adsorber must have been installed

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:

dy an

DY— 0N
ay ON
ay OaN
Oy AN

4y 4N

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

ON/A

ON/A

ON/A

e em——

Doba

Revised
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay an

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ayvy aN ana

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Oy ON 0ON/A

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ' Ay ON 0ON/A

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? . ay aN OanNa
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay aN awna

5. Equipped wansfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ay aN ana

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all tunes? ay ON Own/A

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? '1—!( N
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? avy C\H(
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay UN [91</A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? _ ay anN CﬂT/\J/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direci reading instruments)- ay an af/a
5. Maintained exhaust duct rﬁoniloring data on perc concentrations? ay anN ol
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? El/Y ON
7. Maintained deviation reports? Oy AN C’]ﬁ/A
Problem corrected? Qv OGN efva

8. Maintained compliance plan, il applicable? ay 4N @ﬁ//\

Sofs flevised 9/ps:07



[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

Il

inspection?
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves E’J§ AN aN/A Muck cookers
Door gaskets and seating @y aN aNna Stills
Filter gaskets and seating dy aN ON/A Exhaust dampers
Pumps @y ON ON/A Diverter valves
Solvent tanks and containcrs efy an DIN/A Cartridge filter housings
Water separators Cﬂ/Y aN anN/a

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination {condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) |
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector
Il using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentratior.< in a range of 0-300 ppm?

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after cach use
(PID/FID only)?

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use?

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

A% 7 ARK

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weckly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair -

@’(DNI
av  @g

Qy aN af/a
@y ON ONA
oY an ana
ey aN an/a

efy ON ONA

/A
Qy ON

Qy an
ay an
Oy QOnN
ay awN

3 - ®
Zian FenmiA Q/Z/AO
[nspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection

By

4 o0l3

. L4 .
Approximatce Date of Next Inspection

Revised 9715747
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TITLE V AIR QU'ALJI-T‘Y GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [ ]
TIME IN: NG S5 TIME OUT;: WIS AIRS ID#: O3V G2 3 !
TYPE OF FACILITY: Pore Dy Clocrer -
FACILITY NAME: Lo Coomeinn Ould A 7 Closnar  DATE.Y/7/b0
FACILITY LOCATION: doi a3 ‘Ave ] |
Mioor | FC | |
|ReEsPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: My mmand,, Lopet PHONE NUMBER:_305 =6 ¥ - 0 S0

|:| " Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrativc_: Code (F.A.C.). :

@/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance

discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM

FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUI.RED

ot M¢,Aoz;\4;f?) lasl /c}

4

”/u. 7 RE P c,«/-ﬂ-»/ -

ﬂja '11 mm»:f:u ~ ,\“‘7_ 'o-é/&ly
L _rre pkein

47 i U

FOEP  cakdkbor Y

COMMENTS:-

éﬁoob \-tomz,kup;(} -

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES NO[[]

Y/

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:

'INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:

(Approximate)

I‘/&"\, L%v\.,«;

(Please Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: é - M

P

Page of

PHONE NUMBER:_X05~ B Z)- 693D

Revised 10/96
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, AIRS ID#: o) 2.2 Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
_ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: /-a\ ) C 2MC te, QM/JA} />f7 C/QM o) DATE: "D/?( O
FACILITY LOCATION: Da J M 3% Ave. :

/‘/t(a\v\-\\ FL

Annual Reporting Period: Mare & 1993 TO Mawc TQ’O

]

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. DYES %

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

J

S # . / /-
W 2 to W (4 @)

. /
Exact period of non-compliance: from

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance: =hEP C«Qa,gaQ gl

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated abo§c:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: /4/@127/4/762 lﬁ/?ﬂé

Name (Please/f’rim)

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of



- U.S. Postal Service

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic:Mail Onky; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Postage | $

Certified Fee ;

Return Receipt Fee ere
(Endorsement Required)
Restricted Delivery Fee O W

(Endorsement Required)

10 AIRS ID # 0250922001 AG

ARMANDO LOPEZ
LA CIENCIA QUALITY DRY CLEANER |
201 NW 37TH AVE
MIAMI FL

2000 Lk70 0013 3108 7394

‘a@@v Nanua 4O LHOId WL o¢
IANF 40 0L 1v UBIOIS aavw :

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. D%Delw

; % El Agent
JM [J Addressee

. Is delivery address different #Bmitem 1? I Yes
'fYES, enter delivery address below: O No

item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address ‘on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

i W Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
\

1 1. Article Addressed to:

-,
10 AIRS ID # 0250922001 AG
ARMANDO LOPEZ . '
LA CIENCIA QUALITY DRY CLEANER —
201 NW 37TH AVE 3. ice Type
MIAMI FL Certified Mail [ Express Mail
33125 O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
- ) - [ insured Mail 0 c.o.D.

oo 70001670001 3408 1394

PS Form 3811, March 2001 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-01-M-1424

‘ 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes
\
|
i




Department of
Environmental Protection

. Twin Towers. Office, Building’ .
LR © 2600 Blair Stone Road i ¢ =< o David-B Struhs
S50 . Tallahasses: Florida:32399-2400 < 1 vt DT Secretary

. s e ) Tyt T
B O N SR L TS OV F LS S S
RO S A : PN .

I Jeb Bush” it
e Gaovernory iz T LU

TO: Holder of Title V Air General Permit

Our records indicate that, as the owner or operator of an eligible facility, you have claimed entitlement
to the use of a Title V Air General Permit under Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

For your facility to maintain its eligibility for the Title V Air General Permit, Rule 62-213.300(3)(b),
i F.A.C. states "...the owner or operator of the facility must, upon written notice from the Department,
submit payment of an annual operation fee in the amount of $50.00. This fee is due and payable
between January 15 and March 1 of each year for which the facility is in operation and subject to the
requirements of this rule and the general permit." This invoice constitutes the Department's written
| notice, as required under the general permit rule.

Please make your check or money order payable to the Department of Environmental Protection and
staple it to the detachable portion of this invoice below. To maintain your facility's eligibility for the
general permit, the fee must be received by the Department not later than March 1. Your check andl,\ .
the detachable portlon of this invoice below should be malled to ’

Title V Air General Permits
Receipts
Post Office Box 3070
! Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070

(cut here)

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

LT AT

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

| |

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: '$50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID # 0250922

LA CIENCIA QUALITY DRY CLEANER
ARMANDO LOPEZ

201 NW 37TH AVE

MIAMI FL

33125

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
Fund: 20-2-035001

Obj.: 002273




LA CIENCIA K
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Py, 99

TITLE V - General Permit
Receipts

Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070

BTEZIALEATORIO0 23D 'n”-.-.!legn“:u-.”slelxu“i”nsluz”l:ninx!”neislul




e it —— o — —— e v e abe e e o b s e e — oy =

\

e e AN e mneria e s - e e

6 THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

L mﬁm&§6 

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on'your mailing label.
o 3;;01
. O} -
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $54:00 o T
@ el ¥
y) c P o
3 rTi o
- e 8 3°
: Do NOT Remove Label 5o O
=0\ N2 rmi
AIRS ID # 0250922 oo | T
LA CIENCIA QUALITY DRY CLEANER © = |z < | FORGOVERNMENT USE ONLY
ARMANDO LOPEZ 332 | % Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
i/?ll NW 37TH AVE 88 < I(T)und: 20-2-035001
AMI FL 3312 = bj.: 002273
’ . o
S . B .. ‘ . TSN ‘
£°0812

Please’i
¢ include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label

‘TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.09, el
. £ b -

I4
®g FT
: L < E ‘ 7/ —

Do NOT Remove Label 89 o m ' i I:: :‘Z'".;
AN C I o v | =3
AIRS ID # 0250922 D T o T
IAARJSIE:EI:ISCI)A I%JALITY DRY CLEANER gz ... ¢ S o
PEZ 59 &= FOR GOVERNMEN NLY ™
=3 22 T ONLYT!
201 NW 37TH AVE 83 S NOrg.: 37550101000 CopAl % O

MIAMI FL 33125 3 | Fund: 20-2-035001 ~

@ Obj.: 002273

c
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Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building .
Jjeb Bush 2600 Blair Stone Road David B. Struhs
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 » Secretary

TO: Holder of Title V Air General Permit

Our records indicate that, as the owner or operator of an eligible facility, you have claimed entitlement
to the use of a Title V Air General Permit under Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

For your facility to maintain its eligibility for the Title V Air General Permit, Rule 62-213.300(3)(b),
| F.A.C.states "...the owner or operator of the facility must, upen written niotice from the Department,
‘submit payment of an annual operation fee in the amount of $50.00. This fee is due and payable
between January 15 and March 1 of each year for which the facility is in operation and subject to the
requirements of this rule and the general permit." This invoice constitutes the Department's written
i notice, as required under the general permit rule.

Please make your check or money order payable to the Department of Environmental Protection and
staple it to the detachable portion of this invoice below. To maintain your facility's eligibility for the
general permit, the fee must be received by the Department not later than March 1. Your check and
the detachable portion of this invoice below should be mailed to:

Title V Air General Permits
1 Receipts
Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070 -

(cut here)

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on )L’LOL] mailing laboel.
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STATE OF FLORIDA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
TWIN TOWERS OFFICE BUILDING
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400
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TITLE V - General Permit
Receipts

Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 3231 5-3070
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STATE OF FLORIDA
DEPARTMENT‘OF ‘ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTIO“‘J

“TWIN TOWERS OFFICE BUILDING 3 mmw X
. 2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD. 33 % ‘
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400 ; =
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| SiR GALLOWAY DRY CLEANERS INC ‘
MARK D' MILLS
9720:SW 184 STREET
| MIAMI EL, 33157
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Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.
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P'ease m.lude your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This pumber can be found below on your mailing label.
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Recelpt for Certified Mail

“AIRS ID # 0250922
LA CIENCIA QUALITY DRY CLEANER
ARMANDO LOPEZ
201 NW 37TH AVE
MIAMI FL 33125

Postage $

Certified Fee

Spediat Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addresseg’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995
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CTION ON DELIVERY .

A. Received by (Please an%&E 3 faz of Delivel
3 (M]fr]y

01 ad0|a/\ua ;o do1 J6/\O euu 19 p|o:]

SENDER: COW, -

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
B Print your name and address on the reverse

so that we can return the card to you. c. . J Oa
B Attach this card to the*back of the mailpiece, X, gent
or on the front if space permits. ' : ) 0O Addressee

D. Is delivery address different forfy item 17 LI Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: 0 No
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3. Sghvice Type

Certified Mail [ Express Mail
- O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O c.o.Dn.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fes) O Yes

2, Amcle Number (Co‘;?um service label)
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